

TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS 69TH RALPH ROGER
Project: AND 74TH AND LOUISE
Location: S. LOUISE AVENUE AND 69TH STREET

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 775,875.00 Bidder: D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. 1408 E. 39th St.
Address: 801 N PHILLIPS AVENUE SUITE 100 Budget: \$ 2,600,900.00 Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 12/09/21 City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.6668 Time: 2:15 PM City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500
Value of OFM: \$

Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving Company 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Table with 16 columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include items like Mobilization, Traffic Control, Concrete Curb and Gutter, etc.

TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS 69TH RALPH ROGER
 Project: AND 74TH AND LOUISE
 Location: S. LOUISE AVENUE AND 69TH STREET

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 775,875.00

D & G Concrete
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.
 1408 E. 39th St.

Dakota
 Contracting
 Corporation
 Bidder: 2208 W. 50th
 Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

T & R
 Contracting, Inc.
 Bidder: 5000 N. Gulby
 Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.332.1170

Big A's
 Contracting, Inc.
 Bidder: 4304 S. Vista
 Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Journey Group
 Companies DBA
 Black-Top Paving
 Company
 Bidder: 4500 W. 58th
 Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57108
 Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Address: 801 N PHILLIPS AVENUE SUITE 100

Budget: \$ 2,600,900.00

Address: N.
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.8597

Letting Date: 12/09/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.6668
 Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
59	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	2	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 165.00	\$330.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$350.00
60	110.5110	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	3	\$ 209.42	\$ 628.26	\$ 220.00	\$660.00	\$218.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 210.00	\$630.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00
61	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1	\$ 1,048.55	\$ 1,048.55	\$ 550.00	\$550.00	\$1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 525.00	\$525.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$1,150.00
62	251.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1	\$ 1,048.55	\$ 1,048.55	\$ 550.00	\$550.00	\$1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 525.00	\$525.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$1,150.00
63	635.0130	Signal Pole with 30' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm(s)	Each	2	\$ 17,419.56	\$ 34,839.12	\$ 18,299.60	\$36,599.20	\$18,133.24	\$ 36,266.48	\$ 17,467.80	\$34,935.60	\$ 20,000.00	\$40,000.00
64	635.0140	Signal Pole with 40' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm(s)	Each	3	\$ 18,711.68	\$ 56,135.04	\$ 19,657.00	\$58,971.00	\$19,478.30	\$ 58,434.90	\$ 18,763.50	\$56,290.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$63,000.00
65	635.0150	Signal Pole with 50' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm(s)	Each	1	\$ 21,109.54	\$ 21,109.54	\$ 22,176.00	\$22,176.00	\$21,974.40	\$ 21,974.40	\$ 21,168.00	\$21,168.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$24,000.00
66	635.0160	Signal Pole with 60' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm(s)	Each	2	\$ 29,111.47	\$ 58,222.94	\$ 30,582.20	\$61,164.40	\$30,304.18	\$ 60,608.36	\$ 29,192.10	\$58,384.20	\$ 31,000.00	\$62,000.00
67	635.0230	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	21	\$ 905.74	\$ 19,020.54	\$ 951.50	\$19,981.50	\$942.85	\$ 19,799.85	\$ 908.25	\$19,073.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$21,000.00
68	635.0240	4 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	16	\$ 1,162.28	\$ 18,596.48	\$ 1,221.00	\$19,536.00	\$1,209.90	\$ 19,358.40	\$ 1,165.50	\$18,648.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$20,400.00
69	635.0600	Single Emergency Vehicle Preemption Detector Head	Each	8	\$ 1,225.11	\$ 9,800.88	\$ 1,287.00	\$10,296.00	\$1,275.30	\$ 10,202.40	\$ 1,228.50	\$9,828.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$10,200.00
70	635.0620	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Controller Unit	Each	2	\$ 3,952.80	\$ 7,905.60	\$ 4,152.50	\$8,305.00	\$4,114.75	\$ 8,229.50	\$ 3,963.75	\$7,927.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$9,200.00
71	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	16	\$ 764.38	\$ 12,230.08	\$ 803.00	\$12,848.00	\$795.70	\$ 12,731.20	\$ 766.50	\$12,264.00	\$ 825.00	\$13,200.00
72	635.0720	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	Each	16	\$ 785.33	\$ 12,565.28	\$ 825.00	\$13,200.00	\$817.50	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 787.50	\$12,600.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$16,400.00
73	635.0730	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	Each	16	\$ 47.12	\$ 753.92	\$ 49.50	\$792.00	\$49.05	\$ 784.80	\$ 47.25	\$756.00	\$ 50.00	\$800.00
74	635.0740	Pedestrian Push Button	Each	16	\$ 1,026.16	\$ 16,418.56	\$ 1,078.00	\$17,248.00	\$1,068.20	\$ 17,091.20	\$ 1,029.00	\$16,464.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$16,000.00
75	635.0800	Controller Cabinet	Each	2	\$ 15,915.92	\$ 31,831.84	\$ 16,720.00	\$33,440.00	\$16,568.00	\$ 33,136.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$31,920.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$42,000.00
76		Special Side Mounted Cabinet	Each	4	\$ 3,905.68	\$ 15,622.72	\$ 4,103.00	\$16,412.00	\$4,065.70	\$ 16,262.80	\$ 3,916.50	\$15,666.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$19,000.00
77	635.0810	Battery Backup System	Each	2	\$ 5,507.75	\$ 11,015.50	\$ 5,786.00	\$11,572.00	\$5,733.40	\$ 11,466.80	\$ 5,523.00	\$11,046.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$14,000.00
78		Special Traffic Camera	Each	2	\$ 4,843.88	\$ 9,687.76	\$ 5,088.60	\$10,177.20	\$5,042.34	\$ 10,084.68	\$ 4,857.30	\$9,714.60	\$ 5,750.00	\$11,500.00
79		Special Video Camera Vehicle Detection System	Each	1	\$ 20,203.79	\$ 20,203.79	\$ 21,224.50	\$21,224.50	\$21,031.55	\$ 21,031.55	\$ 20,259.75	\$20,259.75	\$ 22,750.00	\$22,750.00
80	635.1203	3/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	3050	\$ 1.44	\$ 4,392.00	\$ 1.52	\$4,636.00	\$1.50	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 1.45	\$4,422.50	\$ 1.00	\$3,050.00
81	635.1204	4/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	240	\$ 1.63	\$ 391.20	\$ 1.72	\$412.80	\$1.70	\$ 408.00	\$ 1.64	\$393.60	\$ 1.20	\$288.00
82	635.1205	5/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	925	\$ 1.76	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 1.85	\$1,711.25	\$1.83	\$ 1,692.75	\$ 1.76	\$1,628.00	\$ 1.20	\$1,110.00
83	635.1207	7/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	725	\$ 2.12	\$ 1,537.00	\$ 2.22	\$1,609.50	\$2.20	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 2.12	\$1,537.00	\$ 1.35	\$978.75
84	635.1225	25/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	1335	\$ 4.67	\$ 6,234.45	\$ 4.91	\$6,554.85	\$4.86	\$ 6,488.10	\$ 4.68	\$6,247.80	\$ 3.50	\$4,672.50
85	635.1300	#16 AWG Copper Twisted Shielded Pair	Ft	1695	\$ 1.47	\$ 2,491.65	\$ 1.54	\$2,610.30	\$1.53	\$ 2,593.35	\$ 1.47	\$2,491.65	\$ 0.60	\$1,017.00
86	635.1310	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Cable	Ft	1715	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,972.25	\$ 1.21	\$2,075.15	\$1.20	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 1.16	\$1,989.40	\$ 0.80	\$1,372.00
87	635.1436	36 Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable	Ft	2630	\$ 1.32	\$ 3,471.60	\$ 1.39	\$3,655.70	\$1.37	\$ 3,603.10	\$ 1.32	\$3,471.60	\$ 1.25	\$3,287.50
88		Special 4/C #18 Copper Cable	Ft	420	\$ 0.99	\$ 415.80	\$ 1.05	\$441.00	\$1.04	\$ 436.80	\$ 1.00	\$420.00	\$ 0.80	\$336.00
89		Special CAT 5 Cable	Ft	345	\$ 0.99	\$ 341.55	\$ 1.05	\$362.25	\$1.04	\$ 358.80	\$ 1.00	\$345.00	\$ 0.80	\$276.00
90	635.8435	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	360	\$ 1.88	\$ 676.80	\$ 1.98	\$712.80	\$1.96	\$ 705.60	\$ 1.89	\$680.40	\$ 2.00	\$720.00
91	635.8455	1/C #12 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	2070	\$ 0.45	\$ 931.50	\$ 0.47	\$972.90	\$0.47	\$ 972.90	\$ 0.45	\$931.50	\$ 0.50	\$1,035.00
92	635.4030	3" Diameter Footing	Ft	126	\$ 230.36	\$ 29,025.36	\$ 242.00	\$30,492.00	\$239.80	\$ 30,214.80	\$ 231.00	\$29,106.00	\$ 225.00	\$28,350.00
93	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 1,015.69	\$ 1,015.69	\$ 1,067.00	\$1,067.00	\$1,057.30	\$ 1,057.30	\$ 1,018.50	\$1,018.50	\$ 800.00	\$800.00
94	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 1,219.87	\$ 1,219.87	\$ 1,281.50	\$1,281.50	\$1,269.85	\$ 1,269.85	\$ 1,223.25	\$1,223.25	\$ 875.00	\$875.00
95	635.4510	Power Feed - Elevated Transformer to Double Meter Pedestal	Each	1	\$ 2,565.40	\$ 2,565.40	\$ 2,695.00	\$2,695.00	\$2,670.50	\$ 2,670.50	\$ 2,572.50	\$2,572.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$1,150.00
96	635.4530	Power Feed - Ground Power Source to Double Meter Pedestal	Each	1	\$ 1,937.14	\$ 1,937.14	\$ 2,035.00	\$2,035.00	\$2,016.50	\$ 2,016.50	\$ 1,942.50	\$1,942.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$1,150.00
97	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	1	\$ 195.81	\$ 195.81	\$ 205.70	\$205.70	\$203.83	\$ 203.83	\$ 196.35	\$196.35	\$ 200.00	\$200.00
98	635.4610	Tie To Existing Junction Box	Each	13	\$ 68.06	\$ 884.78	\$ 71.50	\$929.50	\$70.85	\$ 921.05	\$ 68.25	\$887.25	\$ 175.00	\$2,275.00
99	635.4620	Tie To Existing Power Source	Each	2	\$ 209.42	\$ 418.84	\$ 220.00	\$440.00	\$218.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 210.00	\$420.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00
100	635.4800	Conduit Boring	Ft	290	\$ 8.38	\$ 2,430.20	\$ 8.80	\$2,552.00	\$8.72	\$ 2,528.80	\$ 8.40	\$2,436.00	\$ 14.00	\$4,060.00
101	635.6130	Furnish LED Luminaire Class D	Each	8	\$ 536.12	\$ 4,288.96	\$ 563.20	\$4,505.60	\$558.08	\$ 4,464.64	\$ 537.60	\$4,300.80	\$ 635.00	\$5,080.00
102	635.6230	Install LED Luminaire Class D	Each	8	\$ 78.53	\$ 628.24	\$ 82.50	\$660.00	\$81.75	\$ 654.00	\$ 78.75	\$630.00	\$ 60.00	\$480.00
103	635.8010	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	230	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 4.62	\$1,062.60	\$4.58	\$ 1,053.40	\$ 4.41	\$1,014.30	\$ 4.00	\$920.00
104	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	515	\$ 6.13	\$ 3,156.95	\$ 6.44	\$3,316.60	\$6.38	\$ 3,285.70	\$ 6.14	\$3,162.10	\$ 6.50	\$3,347.50
105	635.8030	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	75	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.51	\$788.25	\$10.41	\$ 780.75	\$ 10.03	\$752.25	\$ 11.50	\$862.50
106	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	290	\$ 9.79	\$ 2,839.10	\$ 10.29	\$2,984.10	\$10.19	\$ 2,955.10	\$ 9.82	\$2,847.80	\$ 8.00	\$2,320.00
107	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	470	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 2.31	\$1,085.70	\$2.29	\$ 1,076.30	\$ 2.21	\$1,038.70	\$ 2.50	\$1,175.00
108	635.8500	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	440	\$ 1.05	\$ 462.00	\$ 1.10	\$484.00	\$1.09	\$ 479.60	\$ 1.05	\$462.00	\$ 1.00	\$440.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 648,540.91	Total Bid	\$ 735,905.92	Total Bid	\$ 739,730.00	Total Bid	\$ 765,089.36	Total Bid	\$ 784,704.50
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------